Name

Surname

Date and place of birth
Address:

Work

Higher education:

1966
Scientific degree and title:

1973

1989

2001
Positions held:

1969-1974

1972-1974

1974-1976

1976-1981
1985-1988
1996-2000
1990-2007
2007-2009
2007

Sphere of scientific interests:

Number of published works

List of principal scientific
works:

Contact telephones

E-mail

Curriculum Vitae

David
Charkviani

27 July 1944, Tbilisi, Georgian

1, M.Alexidze, A.Razmadze Institute of Mathematics

Faculty of Philosophy and Psychology, State University, majoring in psychology

Candidate of Psychological Sciences
Doctor of Psychological Sciences

Corresponding-Member of the Georgian Academy of Sciences

Head of the Social Psychology Group at the Research Institute of Technical
Aesthetics

Senior Research Worker of the Department of Work and Social Psychology,
D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology

Senior Research Worker of the Department of Work and Social Psychology,
D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology

Head of the Laboratory of Applied Psychology, D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology
Deputy Director for scientific work, D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology

Professor of the Chair of Work Psychology, Tbilisi State University

Chief scientific worker of D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology

Head of Department of General Psychology, D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology

to the present day — Senior Research Worker at D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology

65

1. HVuadopmanus, HECOOTBETCTBHE U N3MEHEHNE COLMabHOM ycTaHoBKH (1980)

2. CrpyKkTypHbIE U QYHKIIMOHAIBHBIE OCOOEHHOCTH TPYIOBOM YCTAHOBKH
mmaHocTH (1988)

3. Psychology at Industrial Organizations( 2001)
4. Principles of Experimental Social Psychology (2004)

5. Theoretical and Methodological Questions of Research into Psychic Phenomena
(2009)

(+995 32) 99-53-75; (+995 32) 99-78-19

Davidcharkviani@gmail.com



mailto:Davidcharkviani@gmail.com
Zaza
Text Box
Curriculum  Vitae




