Curriculum Vitae

Name	David
Surname	Charkviani
Date and place of birth	27 July 1944, Tbilisi, Georgian
Address:	27 vary 1911, Tomos, Gvorgami
Work	1, M.Alexidze, A.Razmadze Institute of Mathematics
Higher education:	-1, 1.1. 1.0.1.4.5, 1.1. 1.1.1.4.5 1.1.1.4.5 0
1966	Faculty of Philosophy and Psychology, State University, majoring in psychology
Scientific degree and title:	
1973	Candidate of Psychological Sciences
1989	Doctor of Psychological Sciences
2001	Corresponding-Member of the Georgian Academy of Sciences
Positions held:	
1969-1974	Head of the Social Psychology Group at the Research Institute of Technical Aesthetics
1972-1974	Senior Research Worker of the Department of Work and Social Psychology, D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology
1974-1976	Senior Research Worker of the Department of Work and Social Psychology, D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology
1976-1981	Head of the Laboratory of Applied Psychology, D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology
1985-1988	Deputy Director for scientific work, D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology
1996-2000	Professor of the Chair of Work Psychology, Tbilisi State University
1990-2007	Chief scientific worker of D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology
2007-2009	Head of Department of General Psychology, D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology
2007	to the present day – Senior Research Worker at D.Uznadze Institute of Psychology
Sphere of scientific interests:	
Number of published works	65
List of principal scientific works:	
	1. Информация, несоответствие и изменение социальной установки (1980)
	2. Структурные и функциональные особенности трудовой установки личности (1988)
	3. Psychology at Industrial Organizations(2001)
	4. Principles of Experimental Social Psychology (2004)
	5. Theoretical and Methodological Questions of Research into Psychic Phenomena (2009)
Contact telephones	(+995 32) 99-53-75; (+995 32) 99-78-19
E-mail	Davidcharkviani@gmail.com